
SECTION 2 – LV 
CONSTRUCTIONS 

VERSION 2.0



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

  Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions  Page 2-2 

 

  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-3 

2 SECTION 2 – LV CONSTRUCTIONS 
 

2 SECTION 2 – LV CONSTRUCTIONS ..................................................................................................... 3 
2.1 LV Open Wire Constructions .................................................................................................. 4 

2.1 General Notes for ABC Constructions .................................................................................... 5 

2.2 LV ABC Intermediate (Suspension) ......................................................................................... 6 

2.3 LV ABC Double Suspension (Angle) ........................................................................................ 8 

2.4 LV ABC Dead End .................................................................................................................. 10 

2.5 LV ABC Strain ........................................................................................................................ 12 

2.6 LV ABC Right Angle Strain ..................................................................................................... 14 

2.7 LV ABC Tee Off ..................................................................................................................... 16 

2.8 LV ABC Cross Over At Pole.................................................................................................... 18 

2.9 LV ABC Parallel Circuits Intermediate ................................................................................... 20 

2.10 LV ABC Parallel Circuits – Dead End Strain Arrangements ................................................... 22 

2.11 LV ABC Transition Strain FRP Crossarm (ABC to Open Wire) ............................................... 23 

2.12 Intermediate Offset LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm ................................................................ 30 

2.13 Dead End LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm ................................................................................ 32 

2.14 Strain LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm ...................................................................................... 34 

2.15 Right Angle Strain LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm ................................................................... 36 

2.16 Tee Off LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm .................................................................................... 38 

2.17 Cross Over LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm .............................................................................. 40 

 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual       Section 2 

  Ver. 2.0   LV Constructions Page 2-4 

2.1 LV Open Wire Constructions 

LV Open Wire Construction Codes 
 The LV Open wire constructions detailed following are described by the following coding system. 

   

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual       Section 2 

  Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions  Page 2-5 

2.1 General Notes for ABC Constructions 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-6 

2.2 LV ABC Intermediate (Suspension) 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-7 

LV ABC Intermediate (Suspension) – Materials List 

 
 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

I/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

95B 145604 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 50MM2 S/S 1

I/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

95C 145612 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 50MM2 S/S 1

I/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

95D 145611 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 95MM2 S/S 1

I/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

95A 145610 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 95MM2 S/S 1

I/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

95J 145608 CABLE,SUSPENSION 4C X 150MM LVABC ALUM 1



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-8 

2.3 LV ABC Double Suspension (Angle) 

 
 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-9 

LV ABC Double Suspension (Angle) – Materials List 

 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

D/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95B 145604 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 50MM2 S/S 2

98A     145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95C 145612 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 50MM2 S/S 2

98A     145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95D 145611 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 95MM2 S/S 2

98A     145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95A 145610 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 95MM2 S/S 2

98A     145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95J 145608 CABLE,SUSPENSION 4C X 150MM LVABC ALUM 2

98A     145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-10 

2.4 LV ABC Dead End 

 
 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-11 

LV ABC Dead End – Materials List 

 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DE/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 1

98F     145646 WEAK LINK,LV ABC 10MM X 100MM ABCWL-8 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

DE/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

DE/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

DE/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

DE/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

 97G    145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 95MM2 - 4 X150MM2 ABC 1

100E 168019 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 30-17MM CABLE RANGE 4



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-12 

2.5 LV ABC Strain 

 
 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-13 

LV ABC Strain – Materials List 

 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

S/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 2

98F     145646 WEAK LINK,LV ABC 10MM X 100MM ABCWL-8 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

102D 325619 HOOK-NUT,OPEN TYPE T/S M16 BOLT HOOK 1

S/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

102D 325619 HOOK-NUT,OPEN TYPE T/S M16 BOLT HOOK 1

S/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

102D 325619 HOOK-NUT,OPEN TYPE T/S M16 BOLT HOOK 1

S/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

102E 325637 Eye, nut open M20 1

S/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94J 145657 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97G    145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 2

100E 168019 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

102E 325637 Eye, nut open M20 1



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-14 

2.6 LV ABC Right Angle Strain 

 
 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-15 

LV ABC Right Angle Strain – Materials List 

 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RS/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 2

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 2

98F     145646 WEAK LINK,LV ABC 10MM X 100MM ABCWL-8 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

RS/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 2

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

RS/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 2

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

RS/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 2

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 2

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

RS/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 2

94J 145657 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97G    145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 95MM2 - 4 X150MM2 ABC 2

100E 168019 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 30-17MM CABLE RANGE 4



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-16 

2.7 LV ABC Tee Off 

 
 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-17 

LV ABC Tee Off - Materials List 

 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 1

98F     145646 WEAK LINK,LV ABC 10MM X 100MM ABCWL-8 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

T/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

T/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

T/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

T/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

 97G    145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 95MM2 - 4 X150MM2 ABC 1

94J 145657 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-18 

2.8 LV ABC Cross Over At Pole 

 
 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-19 

LV ABC Cross Over At Pole – Materials List  

 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

X/LVABC.50/1 S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

95B 145604 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 50MM2 S/S 1

X/LVABC.50/3 S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 8

95C 145612 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 50MM2 S/S 1

X/LVABC.95/1 S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

95D 145611 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 95MM2 S/S 1

X/LVABC.95/3 S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 8

95A 145610 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 95MM2 S/S 1

X/LVABC.150/3 S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94J 145657 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 8

95J 145608 CABLE,SUSPENSION 4C X 150MM LVABC ALUM 1



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-20 

2.9    LV ABC Parallel Circuits Intermediate 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-21 

LV ABC Parallel Circuits Intermediate - Materials List 

 
 

  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

IP/LVABC.95/3 S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

102E 325637 Eye, nut open M20 1

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

102D 325619 HOOK-NUT,OPEN TYPE T/S M16 BOLT HOOK 1

95A 145610 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 95MM2 S/S 2



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-22 

2.10   LV ABC Parallel Circuits – Dead End Strain Arrangements 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-23 

2.11   LV ABC Transition Strain FRP Crossarm (ABC to Open Wire) 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-24 

LV ABC Transition Strain FRP Crossarm (ABC to Open Wire) 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-25 

LV ABC Transition Strain FRP Crossarm (ABC to Open Wire) - Materials List 1 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 7

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 5

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 4

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 2

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 2

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 1

47A 103004 Cable, Aerial Bundled 2c x 50mm2 x 7/3.06 x 0.6/1 XLPE 1

64A 236243 Switch Fuse 660V, 630Amp (Fused Isolating Link) 1

97B 145603 Clamp, Strain LVABC, 2C 50mm2 - 2C 95mm2 LVABC 1

80D 37261 Eye Bolt, M20 x 350 1

100D 168017 End Cap No 2, Heat Shrink 8 - 17mm Dia Cable Range 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 7

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 5

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 4

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 2

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 2

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 1

103003 103003 Cable, Aerial Bundled 2c x 95mm2 x 19/2.63 x 0.6/1 XLPE 1

64A 236243 Switch Fuse 660V, 630Amp (Fused Isolating Link) 1

97B 145603 Clamp, Strain LVABC, 2C 50mm2 - 2C 95mm2 LVABC 1

80D 37261 Eye Bolt, M20 x 350 1

100D 168017 End Cap No 2, Heat Shrink 8 - 17mm Dia Cable Range 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

S/LVABC50
.BARE.C-
A/1/FRP

S

S/LVABC95
.BARE.C-
A/1/FRP

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-26 

LV ABC Transition Strain FRP Crossarm (ABC to Open Wire) - Materials List 2 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 9

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 7

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 8

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 3

47C 103002 Cable, Aerial Bundled 4c x 50mm2 x 7/3.06 x 0.6/1 XLPE 1

64A 236243 Switch Fuse 660V, 630Amp (Fused Isolating Link) 3

97A 145602 Clamp, Strain LVABC, 4C 50mm2 - 4C 95mm2 LVABC 1

80D 37261 Eye Bolt, M20 x 350 1

100D 168017 End Cap No 2, Heat Shrink 8 - 17mm Dia Cable Range 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 9

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 7

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 8

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 3

47D 103001 Cable, Aerial Bundled 4c x 95mm2 x 19/2.63 x 0.6/1 XLPE 1

64A 236243 Switch Fuse 660V, 630Amp (Fused Isolating Link) 3

97A 145602 Clamp, Strain LVABC, 4C 50mm2 - 4C 95mm2 LVABC 1

80D 37261 Eye Bolt, M20 x 350 1

100D 168017 End Cap No 2, Heat Shrink 8 - 17mm Dia Cable Range 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

S/LVABC95
.BARE.C-
A/3/FRP

S

S/LVABC50
.BARE.C-
A/3/FRP

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-27 

LV ABC Transition Strain FRP Crossarm (ABC to Open Wire) - Materials List 3 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 9

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 7

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 8

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 6

47J 103008 Cable, Aerial Bundled 4c x 150mm2 x 0.6/1 XLPE 1

64A 236243 Switch Fuse 660V, 630Amp (Fused Isolating Link) 3

97G 145607 Clamp, Strain LVABC, 4C 150mm2 LVABC 1

80D 37261 Eye Bolt, M20 x 350 1

100E 168019 End Cap No 3, Heat Shrink 17 - 30mm Dia Cable Range 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

S/LVABC15
0.BARE.C-
A/3/FRP

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-28 

2.11.1   Intermediate LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-29 

Intermediate - LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Materials List 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF XARM - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE) 1

T203A 323216 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 6

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 2

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200A 323215 CF XARM - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE) 1

T203A 323216 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 7

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 5

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 3

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 3

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200A 323215 CF XARM - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE) 1

T203A 323216 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 6

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 4

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

I/LV/1/FRP S

I/LV/2/FRP S

I/LV/3/FRP S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-30 

2.12  Intermediate Offset LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-31 

Intermediate Offset LV Open Wire - Materials List  

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200H NEW CF X-Arm - 2130x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 2.124m LV OFFSET 1

T203D NEW X-Arm Brace - 1854x75x75x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75N 32287 Bolt, Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 8

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 6

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 4

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

OFFSET/LV/3/FR
P

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-32 

2.13   Dead End LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-33 

Dead End LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm – Materials List 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 3

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 6

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 4

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 6

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 2

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 7

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 5

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 9

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 3

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 3

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 3

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 5

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 8

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 6

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 12

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

DE/LV/1/FRP S

DE/LV/2/FRP S

DE/LV/3/FRP S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-34 

2.14  Strain LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-35 

Strain LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Materials List 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 3

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 6

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 4

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 8

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 7

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 5

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 12

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 6

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 6

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 3

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 1

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 1

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 1

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 5

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 8

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 1

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 6

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 16

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 8

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 8

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 8

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 1

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 1

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 4

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 1

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 2

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 1

S/LV/1/FRP S

S/LV/2/FRP S

S/LV/3/FRP S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-36 

2.15  Right Angle Strain LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-37 

Right Angle Strain LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm – Materials List 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 12

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 8

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 12

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 2

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 2

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 5

87C 65615 Washer, NS M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 8

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 14

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 10

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 18

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 6

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 6

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 2

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 2

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 7

87C 65615 Washer, NS M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 10

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 16

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 12

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 24

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 8

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 8

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 8

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 4

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 4

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

87C 65615 Washer, NS M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

RS/LV/1/FRP S

RS/LV/2/FRP S

RS/LV/3/FRP S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-38 

2.16   Tee Off LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-39 

Tee Off LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm – Materials List 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 12

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 8

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 6

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 2

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 2

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 5

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 1

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 1

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 5

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 14

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 10

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 9

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 3

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 3

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 3

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 7

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 1

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 1

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 16

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 12

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 12

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 4

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 4

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 4

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 2

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T/LV/1/FRP S

T/LV/2/FRP S

T/LV/3/FRP S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-40 

2.17   Cross Over LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual  Section 2  

     Ver. 2.0 LV Constructions Page 2-41 

Cross Over LV Open Wire FRP Crossarm – Materials List 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 6

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 12

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 8

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 16

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 8

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 8

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 8

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 1

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 1

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 5

87C 65615 Washer, NS M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 8

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 14

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 10

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 24

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 12

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 12

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 12

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 1

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 1

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 7

87C 65615 Washer, NS M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

T200A 323215 CF X-Arm - 1830x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 1.824m (18 Dia Holes for X-Arm Strap & 630A SW/FUSE ) 2

T203A 323316 X-Arm Brace - 716x40x8 2

32344 32344 Bolt, Hex M20 x 500 - Thread length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75P 32288 Bolt, Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 150mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 2

75D 32276 Bolt, Hex M16 X 150 - Thread Length 55mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 10

82A 40441 Nut, Hex M16 16

86B 65158 Washer, ELS M16 2

87D 65616 Washer, NS M16 12

T349 323367 Shackle Strap, LV Strain/Dead End Construction, 225x40x3.0mm, M18 Hole & M14 Hole at Opposite Ends 32

60C 321117 Insulator, Strain 80mm SHLV2 to AS3608 16

74E 32223 Bolt, Hex M12 x 120 - Thread Length 35mm, ISO Grade 4.6 to AS1111 16

82C 40440 Nut, Hex M12 16

60A 320756 Insulator, Pin Type 660V LPLV to AS3608 3

59C 322723 Pin, Insulator 16mm Dia - LV 3

51D 103212 Conductor, Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

87C 65615 Washer, NS M12 2

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK, 100mm Crossarm Type 2

86C 65159 Washer, ELS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut, Hex M20 4

87E 65617 Washer, NS M20 2

X/LV/1/FRP S

X/LV/2/FRP S

X/LV/3/FRP S




